



Get healthy Get rewarded

Team Vitality and ASICS T&Cs

The promoters of this competition are Discovery Vitality (Pty) Limited ("Discovery Vitality") and Team Vitality NPO ("Team Vitality").

Team Vitality has partnered with ASICS to offer Team Vitality running and cycling members a chance to win one of 5 (five) pairs of ASICS GEL-NIMBUS 22 running shoes.

- 1. This competition is open to all Team Vitality running and cycling members.
- 2. In order to enter the competition, individuals need to sign up to Team Vitality or renew their membership and post a photo of themselves being active on Facebook with #TeamVitality by the end of February in order to stand a chance to win a pair of ASICS GEL-NIMBUS 22 running shoes.
- 3. The competition will be advertised across all social media platforms.
- **4.** All eligible entries stand a chance to win one of 5 (five) pairs of ASICS GEL-NIMBUS 22 running shoes
- **5.** Winners will be randomly selected and will be notified via telephone or email that they have won by 31 March 2020. Should the prize not be claimed within 2 (two) months the prizes will be forfeited and a new winner chosen.
- **6.** The prize will be couriered to the winner at no cost to the winner.
- 7. Winners are encouraged to post a social media post with their new shoes and using the hashtag #TeamVitality and #ASICS once they have received their prize.
- 8. The prize is not transferrable and cannot be exchanged for cash.
- **9.** Discovery Vitality reserves the right to terminate the competition with immediate effect. In such event, all Team Vitality members hereby waive any rights which they may have against Discovery Vitality and acknowledge that they will have no recourse or claim of any nature against Discovery Vitality or any entity of the Discovery Group of Companies.
- **10.** By participating in this campaign, you accept the terms and conditions stated in this document.
- 11. The promoters reserve the right to amend these rules at any time with reasonable notice, and such amendment(s) shall be deemed to have taken effect from the date of publication of the revised terms and conditions, available on www.discovery.co.za
- 12. Team Vitality members are subject to the rules outlined in the Team Vitality benefit guide